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0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

EV
E L o P M E N T Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Pedrow #15-T
API#15-003-25,626
November 9 - November 13, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total

10 soil & clay 10
85 shale 95
30 lime 125
68 shale 193
10 lime 203

6 shale 209
31 lime 240

9 shale 249
21 lime 270

3 shale 273
22 lime 295 base of the Kansas City

170 shale 465

3 lime 468

7 shale 475

6 lime 481 oil show
10 shale 491

6 oil sand 497 green, light bleeding

1 coal 498
12 shale 510
21 oil sand 531 green, ok bleeding

1 coal 532 o o
7 " shae "~ TB3g 7

6 lime 545
15 shale 560

8 lime 568
33 —. shale 601 —

8 lime 609
27 shale 636

9 broken sand 645 brown & green, ok bleeding
29 shale 674

1 lime & shells 675

5 oil sand 680 brown, ok bleeding

4 shale 684

3 sand 687 black, no oil
86 shale 773
36 oil sand 809 brown, light show

25 oil sand 834 brown, ok bleeding



Pedrow #15-T Page 2

1 coal 835
3 sand 838 white, no oil
69 shale 907 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 907"

Set 22.5' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 896.7" of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.



